D, eSO —
(= VANS/AVISr@ A'AVA'N || [0
150 North Star Drive / PO Box 1204 / Chehalis, WA 98532 / 360.748.0195 / 800.245.6303 / fax 360.748.0256

HGAC PROPOSAL

October 28, 2022

City of Corona

Attn: Chad Fountain

730 Public Safety Way
Corona, CA 92880
chad.fountain@coronaca.gov

RE: One (1) 2023/2024 North Star 197-5 Mobile Command Vehicle

Braun Northwest is pleased to offer the following proposal which is based upon HGAC contract
AM10-20:

One (1) 2023/2024 North Star 197-5 Mobile Command Vehicle on a 2023 Ford F-600 4x2 Ambulance
Prep diesel chassis per enclosed specifications dated 5/9/22 and drawings dated 8/27/21.

Base price HGAC CC13 v ossommmoms senmmssssnmnsisessusmmsnssisssmses ssssmsmesmms $206,618.00

Published/Unpublished options taken.........ccceetieiuiiiiiieirrnineernecneeeennnnnns $113.193.00

Subtotal for one (1) VERICLe ivevsessvsisnisissansasvsisisnsasnsaasvesivssssnssssdsevosnnns $319,811.00

TaxX based 0n 8.75%0 teuviiiiiniiiniiiniiniiieiiniienieneeneenaeeneesscencensranneensensennens $ 27,983.46

Delivery fee to Corona, CA (N0t taXed) .ceverrerieiiiiirinrierieieennrieenacinensnncens $ 2,400.00

HGAC B ovnsve vumnmommnsussmnyes cxusnmess sovuns s sass ws Sassmsss sasmmss s sos s $ 1.000.00

Total F.O.B. Corona, CA .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiinrieeneencenrneencenscnscncencanees $351,194.46*

Sales tax not included

F.O.B.: Corona, California

Delivery: Approximately 450 — 480 days, based upon current manufacturing plan and receipt of
chassis.

Terms: Ninety percent (90%) payment due upon receipt of vehicle. Balance due in thirty (30)
days.

*Note:  The above pricing is based upon estimated 2023 model year chassis pricing and is subject to change when new pricing is
released by Ford. Should the 2023 model year no longer be available at the time the order is placed, a newer model year will be
offered with an adjustment in price.

The above pricing is valid until December 31%, 2022. Any proposal, signed and returned after this date will have a price increase
associated with it, to be completed via change order.

Roundtrip travel charges are included for two persons, flying from Ontario, CA to Portland, OR for the Pre-Build and for the
Final Inspection.

(Note: This bid is contingent on use of customer’s Government Ford Fleet Identification Number.) Failure to secure a FIN will
increase the price by the amount of the GPC chassis discount.

Braun Northwest, Inc. is a California dealer (#16055) with insurance information available upon request.

ResEectfully Submitted by: We agree to accept the above proposal:
Braun Northwest, Inc. City of Corona

L

)

Tandi’'McCallum, V.P. Sales Signature Date
] 7 .
2/
Printed Name Title
™
cc BG

Enclosures: Specifications, drawings.

EMERGENCY VEHICLES www.braunnw.com



